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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:06:32PM

Assembly District 42

 20 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20 

 15 SHAHANA K. HANIF (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BRETT E. WYNKOOP (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 SHAHANA K. HANIF (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 MATTHEW I. MORGAN (LIBERTARIAN)

Total Votes  19 

Unrecorded  1 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:06:32PM

Assembly District 44

 15,587 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 826 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 155 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,569 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,569 

 10,881 SHAHANA K. HANIF (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,575 BRETT E. WYNKOOP (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,169 SHAHANA K. HANIF (WORKING FAMILIES)

 417 MATTHEW I. MORGAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANDREW HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGET REIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN BLEBANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVAN CHOING (WRITE-IN)

 3 DEVORA KUPERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DOUG SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUANE ARCHEVALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORREST GUYL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY LUNIQUIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESSY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA VERNEKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB YAHIAYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN KERKS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTIN KREBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN MC'GUINNESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE TANNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI GALINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC CHOINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISOL ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHUM LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY BOBBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUCHY HEMLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN DASHKOUCH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:06:32PM

Assembly District 44

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WODJICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIPPI F. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBA POTOSKY (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WAYNE T. MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISREAL WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YU CHING PAI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,114 

Unrecorded  1,455 

Assembly District 48

 353 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 12 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  365 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  365 

 83 SHAHANA K. HANIF (DEMOCRATIC)

 114 BRETT E. WYNKOOP (CONSERVATIVE)

 9 SHAHANA K. HANIF (WORKING FAMILIES)

 7 MATTHEW I. MORGAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 DEVORA RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENDY RAWICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  219 

Unrecorded  146 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:06:32PM

Assembly District 51

 1,181 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 50 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,237 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,237 

 805 SHAHANA K. HANIF (DEMOCRATIC)

 90 BRETT E. WYNKOOP (CONSERVATIVE)

 164 SHAHANA K. HANIF (WORKING FAMILIES)

 36 MATTHEW I. MORGAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,100 

Unrecorded  137 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:06:32PM

Assembly District 52

 17,441 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,043 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 158 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,642 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,642 

 13,522 SHAHANA K. HANIF (DEMOCRATIC)

 877 BRETT E. WYNKOOP (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,746 SHAHANA K. HANIF (WORKING FAMILIES)

 478 MATTHEW I. MORGAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEX DERIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDY BACHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA ZUSKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY N CORRAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SOLOTAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIDGET BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGIT RAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTELLE BOTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY ROSOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD GRAUBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTIN KREBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAREN BLONDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA EDIDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARLENE DONNELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA WILDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHIARADIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SAPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART D BARON (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA MISRECK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,674 

Unrecorded  968 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:06:32PM

Total for Member of the City Council (39th Council District) - Kings County

 34,582 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,931 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 319 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,833 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,833 

 25,306 SHAHANA K. HANIF (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,657 BRETT E. WYNKOOP (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,090 SHAHANA K. HANIF (WORKING FAMILIES)

 939 MATTHEW I. MORGAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEX DERIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW HILL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDY BACHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA ZUSKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY N CORRAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SOLOTAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRANDON WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIDGET BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGET REIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGIT RAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN BLEBANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVAN CHOING (WRITE-IN)

 3 DEVORA KUPERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 4 DOUG SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUANE ARCHEVALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTELLE BOTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORREST GUYL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENDY RAWICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY LUNIQUIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY ROSOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESSY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD GRAUBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA VERNEKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB YAHIAYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:06:32PM

Total for Member of the City Council (39th Council District) - Kings County

 1 JENNIFER BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN KERKS (WRITE-IN)

 4 JUSTIN KREBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAREN BLONDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA EDIDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN MC'GUINNESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE TANNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI GALINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC CHOINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISOL ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARLENE DONNELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA WILDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHIARADIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHUM LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY BOBBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUCHY HEMLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN DASHKOUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SAPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WODJICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART D BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIPPI F. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBA POTOSKY (WRITE-IN)

 42 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA MISRECK (WRITE-IN)

 2 WAYNE T. MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISREAL WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YU CHING PAI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,126 

Unrecorded  2,707 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:06:32PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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